person in the performance of his job classification for Employer, and

(1) such person, as of the date of such displacement, has
been employed by Employer for two hundred (200) or more work days
(including paid vacation days as work days) within a consecutive three
hundred sixty-five (365) day period calculated backwards from the date
of severance; and

(2) such person is qualified to be retrained for an available
job resulting from such technological change or for other jobs which
Employer has available within Union's jurisdiction, then:

[...]

within thirty (30) days after such displacement to receive displacement
pay (as herein defined), then:

-4-

Employer shall pay him the amount of compensation set forth
in the table below.

As used herein, the term “qualified years,” with respect to
any employee, shall refer to the number of consecutive periods of three
hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days each, calculated backward
from the date of his displacement, in each of which the employee has
been employed by Employer for two hundred (200) or more work days
(including paid vacation days as work days); it being understood and
agreed that if, in any such three hundred sixty-five (365) day period,

[...]

SECTION 15. LOCAL #52 EDUCATION AND SAFETY TRUST
FUND 

The Employers shall contribute to the Local #52 Education and
Safety Trust Fund forty dollars ($40.00) (fifty dollars ($50.00) effective
October 29, 2018) per shooting day, with a maximum contribution of
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) (three thousand dollars
($3,000) effective October 29, 2018) per calendar year per Employer. 

SECTION 16. AERIAL FLIGHTS

For aerial flights, submarine diving and artificial air helmet diving
done while inspecting, rehearsing or producing, an additional wage of

[...]

are not provided, work in or upon outrigging affixed to moving vehicles
or work while riding in speeding racing cars or moving motorcycles, he
shall, for the duration of such assignment, be covered by a personal
accident insurance policy, insuring against death and/or dismemberment,
in the amount of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) and
providing for a weekly indemnity of three hundred dollars ($300.00) in

the event of total disability, as such term is commonly understood in the
insurance field, for a period of fifty-two (52) weeks.

(b) Said benefits resulting from the policy mentioned in

[...]

Astoria, New York 1 1 105

Re: Education and Safety Trust Fund

Dear Mr. Ford:

This will confirm the parties' agreement that an individual Employer will

be deemed to have reached the maximum contribution to the Local #52

Education and Safety Trust Fund of two thousand five hundred dollars

($2,500) (three thousand dollars ($3,000) effective October 29, 2018) per

calendar year when the total contribution by Employers within the same

corporate family as the individual Employer has reached two thousand five

hundred dollars ($2,500) (three thousand dollars ($3,000) effective

October 29, 2018) per calendar year.

Sincerely,

Carol A. Lombardini

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

MOTION PICTURE STUDIO MECHANICS, LOCAL #52, 1.A.T.S.E.

& M.P.T.A.A.C.

Date:

JohttFord

ALLIANCE OF MOTION PICTURE AND TELEVISION PRODUCERS